

PC 37/22

HEM CHAND AGGARWAL Vs. STATE

04.04.2024

Present: Ms. Shivani Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Respondent no. 1 is the State.
None for other respondents.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that respondent no. 4 has expired on 25.02.2024. An application u/o 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC has been filed by Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeking impleadment of LRs of deceased respondent no. 4.

Submissions heard.

Issue notice of the application u/o 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC to the proposed LRs of deceased respondent no. 4 on filing of PF & RC with copy of application and documents, if any within a week.

Put up for further proceedings on 30.05.2024.

(Abhishek Srivastava)
Addl. Distt. Judge-05,
Central, THC, Delhi
04.04.2024(sr)