

PC 37/22
HEM CHAND AGGARWAL Vs. STATE

23.04.2024

File is taken up today on the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC filed on behalf of petitioner.

Present: Ms. Shivani Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
(through VC).

With the aforesaid application an application for early hearing is also filed.

At request, issue notice of the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC on filing of PF/RC within a week from today alongwith copy of the application to the proposed LRs of deceased respondent No. 4.

In addition, petitioner is also permitted to serve the proposed LRs of deceased respondent No. 4 by way of approved electronic mode through Nazarat Branch, Central as per rules.

Early hearing application is accordingly disposed of.

Put up on the date fixed i.e. 30.05.2024.

(Abhishek Srivastava)
Addl. Distt. Judge-05,
Central, THC, Delhi
23.04.2024(kd)