

PC 37/22

HEM CHAND AGGARWAL Vs. STATE

18.12.2024

Present: Ms. Shivani Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC).
Sh. Anil Saini, Ld. Counsel for all the respondents alongwith Sh. Yash Gupta and Sh. Ramesh Gupta, LRs of deceased respondent no. 4.

Record shows that evidence affidavit of petitioner Sh. Hem Chand Aggarwal has already been filed on 16.12.2024, however, the witness is not present. An adjournment is sought on behalf of petitioner for recording of petitioner's evidence.

In the meantime, statement of respondent nos. 4A and 4C has been recorded separately.

Put up for PE on **06.03.2025**.

(Abhishek Srivastava)
District Judge-05,
Central, THC, Delhi
18.12.2024(kd)